

Galileo Japan Funds Management Limited (ACN 121 567 244) (AFSL 305 429) as Responsible Entity for Galileo Japan Trust (ARSN 122 465 990)

Level 9,1Alfred Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia GPO Box 4760 Sydney NSW 2001 Telephone: (02) 9240 0333 Facsimile: (02) 9240 0300

ASX Code: GJT

Website: www.galileofunds.com.au

29 January 2015

## GALILEO JAPAN TRUST On-Market Buy-Back and Cancellation of Units

Galileo Japan Funds Management Limited ("GJFML"), as responsible entity of Galileo Japan Trust (ASX: GJT) advises that since the commencement of the on-market buy-back on 5 January 2015, 306,748 units have been cancelled.

Following the cancellation, there are 106,137,917 units on issue.

**END** 

## Investor and media enquiries:

Peter Murphy Chief Operating Officer Phone: +61 2 9240 0308